Town of Holland

Sheboygan County, Wisconsin

Annual Meeting Notice

Date: April 17, 2018 Place: Town of Holland Hall Time: 7:30 P.M.

Notice is hereby given that the Annual Meeting for the electors of the Town of Holland, Sheboygan County, Wisconsin, for the transaction of such business as may be necessary and permitted by law will be held on Tuesday, April 17, 2018, at 7:30 P.M. in the Town of Holland Hall located at W3005 County Road G, Cedar Grove, WI 53013. The meeting will include a report of the 2018 Hall Renovation project. Town Electors are encouraged to attend.

The Board will acknowledge Sharon Claerbaut and Craig Droppers for their years of service as Town Clerk and Town Treasurer. Sharon and Craig have served the Town of Holland with dedication for many years, and Town Electors are encouraged to join us in thanking them at the Annual Meeting.

Janelle Kaiser, Clerk-Treasurer Town of Holland

Lunch will be served following the meeting.